such award being based on the acceptance by the City of the Contractor's proposal;

ARTICLE II.  That the City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the work embraced in this 
agreement and the Contractor will accept as full compensation therefore the sum of SIXTY FIVE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT 60/100 Dollars ($65,488.60) for all services, materials 
and work covered by and included in the agreement award and designated in the foregoing Article I; payments 
thereof to be made in cash or its equivalent in the manner provided in the agreement.

ARTICLE III.  The Contractor hereby agrees to act as agent for the City in purchasing materials and supplies for